SPL Series
Temperature Gauges
The 4-1/2 in. (114 mm) size dial gauge is a mechanical gauge for temperature indication. It is a
combination indicating gauge and critical temperature limit switch. High and low temperature
limit contacts are visible.
• Combination indicating gauge and critical temperature limit switches
• High and low temperature limit contacts are visible and adjustable
• Panel and wall mount versions available

on the scale dial. This graphic shows details of a typical
SPLFC gauge model.
How to Order
Options listed below. All configurations may not be available. Call your sales representative or FW Murphy for more
information.
Options
Verify Option Availability, Not All Options Can Be Provided For Every Model.
EX = Explosion-Proof; Gauge Enclosed Within Explosion-Proof Case;
Class I, Division I, Groups C and D
ES = Environmentally Sealed
OS = Liquid-Filled Case For Resistance Against Corrosion, Environment,
Vibration and Electrical Arc
SPLC – 350 – S 10 – EX
Temperature
Ranges
250 = 15° - 250° F
(9° - 121° C)
350 = 130° - 350° F
(54° - 177° C)
Base Model
SPLC
SPLFC
Armor / Capillary / Bulb
P = PVC / Copper / Copper
S =
Stainless Steel /
Stainless Steel /
Stainless Steel
Capillary Length
Specify in Feet
05 = 5 Feet
10 = 10 Feet
15 = 15 Feet
20 = 20 Feet
25 = 25 Feet
30 = 30 Feet
Approximate Shipping Weight and Dimensions
Model Weight Dimension
SPLC 8 lb. (3.6 kg) 16 x 11 x 5-1/2 in. (406 x 279 x 140 mm)
Explosion Proof 22 lb. (10 kg) 12 x 12 x 9 in. (305 x 305 x 229 mm)
Part Number Model and Description Notes
05000610 Tamper-proof Contact Accessory
Continued on next page.
600
700
800
900
How to Order (continued)
Part Number Model and Description Notes
10000582
Thermowell used with SPLC
Rated 3000 psi @ 300o F (20.7 MPa @ 149o C)
Material is 304 Stainless Steel
Furnished with compression nut and ferrule
A. 6.375 in. (162 mm)    E. 0.660 in. (17 mm)
B. 6.050 in. (154 mm)    F. 1/2-14 NPT
C. 4.536 in. (115 mm)    G. 0.875 Hex
D. 0.510 in. (13 mm)      H. 11/16-20 UN-2A
E
GH
10000583
Thermowell used with SPLC
Rated 3000 psi @ 300o F (20.7 MPa @ 149o C)
Material is 304 Stainless Steel
Furnished with compression nut and ferrule
A. 5.000 in. (127 mm)    E. 0.660 in. (17 mm)
B. 4.680 in. (119 mm)    F. 1/2-14 NPT
C. 3.160 in. (80 mm)      G. 0.875 Hex
D. 0.510 in. (13 mm)      H. 11/16-20 UN-2A
E
GH